## RICH CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (F.K.A. INFINIO GROUP LIMITED)

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199801660M)

## RECEIPT OF NO-OBJECTION FROM THE SGX-ST FOR CONTINUED LISTING OF THE COMPANY ON THE CATALIST

The board of directors (the "Board") of Rich Capital Holdings Limited (the "Company") refers to its previous announcements dated 28 December 2017 and 17 January 2018 in relation to the extension of time ("Extension") to demonstrate that it has a viable business to maintain its listing status from the deadline of 31 December 2017 to 30 June 2018.

The Board wishes to update shareholders that the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") has on 28 June 2018 advised that it has no-objection to the continued listing of the Company on the Catalist of the SGX-ST after the expiry of the Extension on 30 June 2018 ("No-Objection"), having considered the following:

- (a) successful fund-raising exercises done by the Company which raised approximately S\$26.8 million;
- (b) shareholders' approval being obtained for business diversification into property development and specialist construction services; and
- (c) the Company having secured the acquisition of 3 property development projects in Singapore and Indonesia.

Notwithstanding the No-Objection, shareholders and potential investors should note that in the event that the Company is unable to continue as a going concern or is unable to demonstrate to the SGX-ST and its shareholders that it is able to do so, the SGX-ST may suspend trading of the listed securities of the Company under Catalist Rule 1303(3).

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD RICH CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Soong Kar Leong Executive Director 28 June 2018

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor") for compliance with the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Joseph Au, Associate Director, Continuing Sponsorship (Mailing Address: 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318 and E-mail: sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg).